
AMOCO] 
Houston Region 
501 WestLake Park Boulevard 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Amoco Production Company 

R. E. Ogden 
Regional Engineering 
Manager 

August 31, 1987 oP 

Fi le: JCA-986.51NM-621 

Re: Unorthodox Well Location 
Abo Pool 
State "22" Wei 1 No. 2-V 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Amoco Production Company, as an offset operator, has been advised 
of the intention of Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation to recomplete 
the above-referenced well at a location 660' FSL and 1340' FEL, 
Section 22, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This is to advise that Amoco Production has no objection to the 
granting of a permit for the subject well at this location and hereby 
waives objection and notice of hearing on this application. 

Very truly yours, 

MLC/mab 

cc: Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 
P. 0. Box 235 
Midland, TX 79702-0235 



/ 

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 
a subsidiary of The Coasla) Corporation 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Oi l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Dave Catanach 

Dear Dave: 

Dinero Plaza 
1004 North Big Spring St. 
P. O. Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702-0235 

915/682-7925 

July 6, 1987 

7~-

Please f i n d attached Forms C-101 (Application for Permit to Plug Back) and C-102 
(Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat) concerning our State "22" #2 well i n 
Lea County. This w e l l was d r i l l e d i n late 1983 as an approved unorthodox Penn 
location. The forms being sent to you now concern a plug back application to the 
Abo zone. 

These forms were o r i g i n a l l y sent i n October 1986, however, I can't f i n d a copy of 
the form C-102 relevant to t h i s application, and i t i s possible that i t was 
omitted inadvertently. When I sent the o r i g i n a l application I was not aware that 
we needed approval for an unorthodox Abo location. I believe i t was either you or 
someone i n the Hobbs o f f i c e that brought i t to my attention. You and I discussed 
the matter several times, i n particular the clause i n the requirements which states 
that the Division Director has the authority to approve an unorthodox we l l location 
application without notice or hearing when the application i s based upon the 
recompletion of a well previously d r i l l e d to a deeper horizon, provided the well 
was d r i l l e d at an orthodox or approved unorthodox location. The State "22" #2 
was approved as an unorthodox Penn location by Order No. R-7388 on 11-15-83. 

Thus, i t i s by copy of t h i s l e t t e r and accompanying forms that we seek administrative 
approval of our State "22" #2 wel l as an unorthodox Abo location. We also re'spectf u l l y 
request t h i s be made retroactive to October, 1986, since the well has been producing 
from the Abo since that time. I t was my belief at that time, per discussions with 
you, that the unorthodox Abo location had been administratively approved. I t now 
appears that I may have misunderstood you or possibly was lax i n f i l i n g the proper 
forms. At any rate, your prompt handling of t h i s matter would be sincerely appreciated. 
Please advise i f any additional information i s needed. 

Copies of thi s l e t t e r and attachments w i l l be sent to the Hobbs o f f i c e . Mrs. Evelyn 
Downs i n that o f f i c e has been most cooperative and helpful i n t h i s matter. 

Again, Dave, I apologize for any inconvenience created on our part. Please l e t me 
know i f there i s anything else I can do. 

Petroleum Engineer OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 
BLS/sc 



Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 
a subsidiary of The Coastal Corporation 

Dinero Plaza 
1004 North Big Spring St. 
P. O. Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702-0235 

915/682-7925 

July 29, 1987 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Dave Catanach 

Dear Dave: 

I recently sent notices to offset operators v i a registered mail concerning our 
application for an unorthodox Abo location for our State "22" #2-V wel l i n Sec. 
22, T-14-S, R-32-E i n Lea County. I have attached a copy of the return receipts 
along with a copy of our late s t land p l a t . As you can see, Coastal operates a l l 
leases adjoining our State "22" Lease, with the exception of the two operators 
we have n o t i f i e d . 

I f there i s anything else I can do at t h i s time, please l e t me know. 

Sincerely, 

Bobby L. Smith 
Petroleum Engineer 

BLS/sc 
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Coastal Oii & Gas Corporation 
a subsidiary of The Coastal Corporation 

AUG-3 1987 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Chevron USA, Inc. SANTA FE 
P. 0. Box 6-70 
Hobbs, wew Mexico 88240 

July 20, 1987 

Dinero Plaza 
1004 North Big Spring St. 
P. O. Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702-0235 

915/682-7925 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation i s seeking approval of 
an unorthodox Abo well location for our State "22" #2-V we l l located i n Unit 
0, 660' FSL & 1340' FEL of Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
This well was o r i g i n a l l y completed as an approved unorthodox Penn w e l l i n 1984. 

You could greatly expedite t h i s matter by signing the waiver below and return 
same to us. We would be most gr a t e f u l . 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s matter, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Bdfy / SrrM 
Bobtfy L. Smith 
Petroleum Engineer 

BLS/sc 

We have been n o t i f i e d by Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation of t h e i r application f o i 
an unorthodox Abo location for th e i r State "22" #2-V well located i n Unit 0, 
Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E i n Lea County, New Mexico and hereby waive any and a l l 
objections to their application. 

Signed: 

Title: /JlVT^LUn^ /^7, 

Date: J^f 3°/ 



CO _p> H 



Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation Dinero Plaza 
1004 North Big Spring St. 
P. 0. Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702-0235 

915/682-7925 
a subsidiary ol The Coastal Corporation 

August 11, 1987 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Dave Catanach 

I recently sent you information concerning the above referenced application. 
I sent the required data to two offset operators, however, I have subsequently 
sent the information to two additional offset operators. The NW/4 of Section 
22, which had been leased by Coastal, expired i n February 1987 and has been 
leased by Amoco Production Company. Also, I sent n o t i f i c a t i o n to Harvey E. 
Yates Company, which I understand, i s not the same as Yates Petroleum, which 
operates the wel l i n the SW/4 of Section 22. This may be more clear by looking 
at the attached land p l a t . 

Anyway, I believe a l l offset operators have now been n o t i f i e d . Additionally, 
I have attached waivers which I have received from Chevron and Yates Petroleum. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s matter, please advise. 

Re: Unorthodox Abo Well Location Application 
Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 
State "22" #2 
Sec 22, T-14-S, R-32-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Dave: 

Sincerely, 

Bobby L. Smith 
Petroleum Engineer 

BLS/sc 
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Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation Dmero Plaza 
1004 North Big SDnng SI. 
P 0. Box 235 
Midland. Texas 79702-0235 

July 20, 1987 

C'.:cvron USA, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 670 
iiob'os, l:ev; Mexico CC"-,3 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation is seeking approval of 
an unorthodox Abo wel l location for our State "22" #2-V well located i n Unit 
0, 660' FSL & 1340' FEL cf Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
This well was o r i g i n a l l y completed as an approved unorthodox Penn w e l l in 1984. 

You could greatly expedite t h i s matter by signing the waiver below and return 
same to us. We would be most gr a t e f u l . 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Bobb£ L. Smith 
Petroleum Engineer 

BLS/sc 

We have been n o t i f i e d by Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation of t h e i r application for 
an unorthodox Abo location for their State "22" #2-V well located i n Unit 0, 
Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E in Lea County, New Mexico and hereby waive any and a l l 
objections to their application. 

Signed: 

T i t l e : /J^or^un^ /^j^ruiZcurk^ <?%g*n/ju^ 

Date: J ^ f 30! 



Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 
a suosidiarv of ~^<? Coastal Corocra uor 

Dmero Plaza 
1004 North Big Spring St. 
P. 0. Box 235 
Midland. Texas 79702-0235 

915/682-7925 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation i s seeking approval of 
an unorthodox Abo wel l location f o r our State "22" #2-V well located i n Unit 
0, 660' FSL & 1340' FEL of Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
This well was o r i g i n a l l y completed as an approved unorthodox Penn well i n 1984. 

You could greatly expedite t h i s matter by signing the waiver below and return 
same to us. We would be most g r a t e f u l . 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Bobtfy L. Smith 
Petroleum Engineer 

BLS/sc 

We have been n o t i f i e d by Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation of their application for 
an unorthodox Abo location for t h e i r State "22" #2-V wel l located in Unit 0, 
Sec. 22, T-14-S, R-32-E in Lea County, New Mexico/and hereby waive any and a l l 
objections to their application. 

Attorney-in-Fact/ 

August 10, 1987 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

SANTA rv. 

F I L E 

u.s.o.s. 
L A N D O F F I C l 

O P E N A T O M 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

OCT 2 9 1986 

Fore C-101 M f n L d j x J , 
R c v i s t d 10-1-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

SA. I n d i c a t e T y p o of L e a s e 

»T»TI ( 3 ret Q 

5, S ta te O i l & Gas L e a s * N o . 

LG-8294 

l a . Type of Work 

b . Type of Well 

OIL 
• I L L L A J 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DRILL Q 

n 
w i l l I I 

DEEPEN • 

SINGLE I j 
IONC I I 

PLUG 8ACK [ X ] 

M U L T I P L E | ] 
IONC I I 

6. Farm or Lease Name 

2. Name of Operator 

Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 
9. WelJ N o . 

2 
3. Address of Operator 

P. 0. Box 235, Midland, Texas 79702 
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Undesignated 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

This w e l l i s producing from Bough "B" and Bough "C" perfs i n the Tulk (Penn) Field. The 
proposed recompletion i s i n the Abo formation from 8894'08906'. The procedure i s as follows: 

1. POOH with rods and tubing. 
2. Set RBP at 8950' and test to 2500 psi. 
3. Perforate Abo from 8894'-8906* with 2 SPF. Acidize perfs with 20% HC1. 
4. Run tubing and rods and pump test w e l l . 

There i s no known Abo production i n the immediate area. This i s our only producing w e l l i n 
the SE/4 of t h i s section, which i s a l l we have leased (160 acres). 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E O P R O G R A M ! I * PROPOSAL IS TO OCCPCN Q * PLUC SACK, « IVC DATA ON PNC3CMT PROOUCT1VC I O N C ANO PAOPQSCO HCW P R O D U C ­
T I V E Z O N K . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, \ t A N T . 

; I 
[ Hereby cer t i fy thst the Information above la true and complete to the beat of my knpwledge and belief. j 

Signed _ ^ t L g ^ r f Y U ^ R • L . S m i t h - T i t l e P p f r n l o . m py, g . j n p t ? r Do4c 1 0 - 2 4 - 8 6 

(This space for SlateJJsej-^v • 

Eddie W. Se£*y HPT 9 « 1QQC 
, P p H P y E D BY r:.\ v.. a n - . , i n s p e c t o r T ITLE r,A Tr

 U U 1 0 I J Q 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 



NEW .XfCO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
f~s> C-lOt 
Severe erfet C ' l l i 
Effective IH-ti 

A l l d i« i *4vc«* a w l be I rom • » * enter be a n t e * l e t of tha S o c t i a n . 

1 • jctatc* Leoee Well Nc. 

j COASTAL OIL 6 GAS 00. STATE 22 2 
V..I L » " » ' Section Town snip Ranqe County 

! 0 22 14 SOUTH 32 EAST L E A 
1 Ac '"ootoqe Location ol Well: 

660 (eel from Ihe S O U T H line and 1340 fee from the E A S T line 

r~'\u !.n.i Level Elev. Producing Formation Fori 

4302.84 Abo NorthTulk (Abo) 4 0 A - , . . 5 

1. Out l ine the acreage ded ica ted to the subject wel l by colored penc i l or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i f y the ownership thereof (both as to work ing 

interest and roya l t y ) . 

i If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the in teres ts of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated bv commun i t i za t ion . un i t i za t i on , force-pool ing, e t c 9 

: Yes • $ No If answer is " v e s " ' tvpe of consol idat ion 

if answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descr ipt ions wru-h have ac tua l l y been consol idated I <e reverse side of 

ib is form if necessary . ) 

No a l lowable w i l l be ass igned to the we l l un t i i a l l interests have been conso l ida ted (bv communi t iza t ion . un i t i za t i on , 

forced-pool ing, or o therw ise) or unt i l a non-standard uni t , e l im ina t ing such i n te res ts , has been approved by the C.omnus-

s ion. 

1 

—Ze<*_e i/Ae. ' 

lyo Acre Ltus'e 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ fSf f - * b y c t r i i t y r r>o ' * ̂ k* i n / o ' fna ' • C " f o r -

f a m » f i K e r e m - t ' - u * o n d c o m p / r r» »c * h r 

b e s * o f *~-r » n o » V fo ' ^e a n a b - ' n / 

Sue Vanaerford^ 

Operations Analyst 
' " - r r . ; •_-.-,• 

Coastal O i l & Gas Corp. 

•July 2 , 19B7 

-tyo /fere* 

'3 4 0 

/ h e r e b y c m n i i y t h o ' thw w e / / l o c a t i o n 

f h o w n o n t h i % p l a t —Of p / o o e d ( r o r r t i . t d 

n o r e f j f o c t u a ' i l u r v f r t flodt b y m e O ' 

u n d e r m y H p t r v i i i o n . o n d f h o t t h * l o r n * 

i% true orid co r rec f fo thu besr o f my ! 

J inow/edce ond b e ' i e f . 

D a l e Surveyed 

OCTOBER 25, 1983 
Hegle ' .wted V r c l e s s u - n j ' . £ > . g t n e e : 

—nd/r>r Surveyor 

^•whiwiej jes-Mwej f_ar 

u c e t c » ; 1330 i e t c i e»o J u r j e « c : 500 100 = 

e r t l l l c o t e No J O H N * « E S T . 6 7 6 

ROM-L0 J £ I 0 S C N . 5239 



H t T f t l B U T l O N 

1 

ta . I 
0 OP n e t 1 

K * T O * 

N C " MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMlSSiO; C Mac l i e * H - t l 

) a . I nO l f o i o T y p e ef L<re»e 

-toto _ ] f x n 

LG-8294 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

tee • • ? v p l T « I » » e a v » t « • • o » o t - k t ' t M m o« 10 « t i » i « e» > t v i »•«.» TO • M r t m r i 
" — — ' •" • • - » - < C . i C l ' » r » i v ( > • • ( • o i n i . ,»c • • • » » . i c i » » »o« PCeMM _ • • i »o 

r ~ j »-» I | 
>Cbt I V i K i l l ' I « T « t » . 
r_r el dpai- ier 

Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 

1, U n a />c,:ref»cnl N<M— 

I . Tma or Laoae Noma 

S t a t e " 2 2 " 
e l C ? t 

P. 0. Box 235, Midland. Texas 79702 
r c t i o r t o i * » 1 1 

* . Wa l l N o . 

2 

( • r r i C T T t e . 

. . East 

0 660 

i iv f , a t f n o * . 

m t r u e - T a t S o u t h 

2 2 T t x l a l l 1 4 — S 

1340 r t t T r i g . 

-_a_t 32 E 

li. _~olior. (Shou- vketker DF, AT. CR, etc.} 

4317 KB 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate 'Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OP: 

d a t i u C l l t l . w e a a 

oe - i T t a ( i l l x 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O 

• PLUS Akfi - » A 

C H - B C t P L - K S 

COwuxtaci tn i L L I a a I P a l , 

O l i m T t » T A»6 C[—'CMT JOJ 

cTat» Recompletion 

• A l T t e i M C C A t l a . 

f ic; or Cc_-.p;rteo OperaMcm (Cletuly ttcit oil pertinent details, oni give penintm dciei, irelvdine ttlirnjted dale of Hurting CAT propoirt 
- o k ) f EC *U- C > l-S. 

10-23-86 

10-24-86 

10-25-86 
10-26-86 
10-27-86 

10-28-86 

POOH w/tbg & rods. GIH w/RBP & RTTS pkr. Set RBP <_ 8956' & test to 1500//, OK. 
Spot acid & perforate 8894' - 8906' 2 SPF (24 holes). 
Acidize perfs with 2400 gal 20% HC1. Swab on load. Recovered 102 bbl load, 
47 BO. 
Flowed & swabbed 80 BO x 21 BW i n 8 1/2 hrs. 50 BLWTR. Ran BHP bomb. 
SDFS. 
Pulled bomb. BHP approximately 2900#. K i l l e d w e l l . POOH w/pkr. GIH w/production 
equipment. 
Start pmpg u n i t . Pmp te s t i n g w e l l . 

K « r r b r « » n i f > ih -< ' •>' i n l o r m a i inn <bev» >• t r v r and r e — i p l t l r Ie 1hr b e t t a f my ane—lr> l f t a n j I x l i r l . 

^ »-^yn^o6/f TITII Petroleum Engineer 11-3-86 

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JEflRY S- f fON 

DISTRiCT I SUP.RViSOa , . „ NOV 6 1986 
S i T i C n l O T H - f K H ' U , I ' A W T ; 



(' 

STATf OF NEW MEXICO 
NEWSY mo (VSNErULS DEPARTMENT 

eo. m • • n a * «o«( *a_ 

state taw* ma 
S A W * * » e 

M M k a T I M t * « K S 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
f>. O . I O X 2 0 « « 

SANTA FC. NEW MEXICO 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 

rVsrm C-tOa 
We u n a lO-Cirt 
M - 0S41-43 

1 

P. 0. Box 235, Midland, Texas 79702 
R c * i H > ) let (ilif>( f C * « 4 prop** eo-; 

| | M«w Vaii Ownoe lit Transport** ei: 

) O w — — O o ~ « h l » | _ j CoalnQ__ Can 1 j Ceae'cnocm 

OtKer (Pla~*jw «»pie*», 

1 chaaege ef o e m e r » h i e f i r e MWK> 
0BB e t _ * » 9 » of |wwv»owa owroer ' -

I. DESCRIPTION OE WELL AND LEASE 

State "22" 
Well Ne. | Pool Noma, IncJaxunq Formmloo 

2 l Undesignated Abo 
Kind oi Leae* I ] _ , _ • No 

State. FeOertU or Fee S t a t e ; L G - 8 2 9 4 

U—I Uo**— 0 

UiM ei Seen Ion 22 

660 Fee< Frr_ Tr- Ronth Line <m 

TermnMhip 1 4 - S Raneje 3 2 - E 

1^40 Fee* Frott The E a s t 

, K U P V t , L e a C o u n t y 

PH.,DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF O E AND NATURAL GAS 
KOM> •( Aathcrvinf Transporter ot Oil £ 3 or C ana enact* _ j 

Kor.h Oil Company nf ^py^ _ — — _ 
Ilu,— oi AwO—rlsed Tronoponer ol Castncne— Cere l j£ of Dry Oca I j 

Warren Petroleum Company 

A_r_3 (Curt aeaWn to enfcici approved co—r of lAix form *-i io d« tr*t) 

P. 0. Box 2256, Wichita, Kansas 67201 
Adas*** (Citrt oddntt IO twAica approves' copy of liu /one. u te •» trniuj 

P. 0. Box 1589, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

If —ell piwlaeaa oil or liouida, 
aive location oi tonka. 

Unit 

0 

, Sec. 

: 22 

• —p-

: i4s 
' Roe i 

• 32E 
I* qo* octuoUy conn*ci«d? 

Y e s 

, When 

'10-29-86 

f this production ia cemminsJorf with that from any other leaae or pool, firo cotnauo(li_c order number 

VOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

n. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

hcTtbr certify thu tbe rules ind regulations of the Oil Coroenrauon Dmuon have 
*eo complied with ind that the tnformaooa gmro is true and complete to the best of 
BV knowledge aod belief. 

y f5 {footer*/ 

Petroleum Engineer 

November ~3, 1986 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NOV 6 1986 i f , A P P R O V E D 

'. ORIGINAL SiGNK* BY JERRY SO^ON 
T I T L E DiSTRiCT i SUPSKVi^OK 

This torn la to bo fU*« la compliance with MULE 1104. 

If tM» is • ro^ueet for allowable for s o»wly drilled or deepen 
well, tKi> fern crust bo ectoajooaied by a tabulation ef tha d*-*Utl 
teats t&iiaa ©a the well Is eccordaace with R U L 2 I H , 

All Bootless ef thi* form o u t be (Uied out cosspJotalyfor alio 
able oa BOW sad recearpleted ve i l s . 

- FU1 out only Sections L H. I S . sna VI (er c K a n p t V otmt 
well asm* er number, or transported er ether such change ef comeUUc 

Separata Forat C-104 aruat be filed for each pool la sruliip 
tomsleted walls. 



to* 

COMPLETION DATA 

DMigMM Typ« of CorapUtioa - (X) 
Oil Wall Gaa M a l l ' N O T W a l l 1 Warti ' KSTT 

l i 
• X < 

. ' D i l i . K« 
i 
• X 

1 1 - 2 9 - 8 3 

Dane C t a t l , n*aay te P r s * . Te*e i O e a U 

9900 8956 
ft>f. A KB. AT. CA, w . , 

4317 KB Abo 
r o r M t i e a T O * O U / 0 « B 
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STATS Of NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
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WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

So. Indicate Type e l L s 

Stete Q Fee | | 

J . State OU & Cos Leaae No. 

LG-8294 

la . T r e e o r W S W L 7. Unit Aareoment Name 

R. T T » I O F C O M P L E T I O N 

mtm I I «to««( I j I 
• t i l . I I even I I p e i n e I 1 

«• • I I DeT l_J 

l i v e . I ) IACH L_xl 

8. Farm or Lease Nome 

State "22" 
2. Name of Operator 

Coasta l O i l & Gas Corporation 

9. Well No. 

0 

o l O p e r a t o r 

P. 0. Box 235. Midland, Texas 79702 
n of 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

Undesignated Abo 

15. Doe Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached 

12-21-83 

17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) IB. Ele»ation3 (DF, RKB, RT, CR. ete.) 

4317 KB 

19. Ele-r. Cashinghead 

4303 
20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T . D . 22. If Multiple Compl.. How 

Many 
23. Internals , Rotary Toole 

Drilled By . 
( Cable Tooia 
f 

9900 8956' • ; 

i 

24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

8894' - 8906' Undesignated Abo 

25. Was Directional Surrey 
Made 

No 
26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

GR/Sidewal l Neutron, GR/DIL, Hicrolog (previously f i l e d ) 

27. Was Well Cored 

No 
2 8 . C A S I N G R E C O R D (Repor t a l l s t r i n g s set in w e l l ) 

C A S I N G S I Z E WEIGHT L B . , ' F T . D E P T H S E T H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D A M O U N T P U L L E D 

13 3 / 8 " 68 428 17 1/2 ^ —450 sacks 0 

8 5 / 8 " 24 & 32 4100 11 1450 sacks 0 

5 1 /2" 17.5 & 20 9900 7 7/8 500 sacks 0 

29. LINER RECORD 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S IZE O E P T M S E T P A C K E R S E T 

2 3/8- 8953 

30 . TUBING REC0R0 

11. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

8894' - 8906' 2 SPF, 24 holes 

32 . ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, E T C 

O E P T H I N T E R V A L 

8894' - 8906' 
A M O U N T A N O K I N D M A T E R I A L U S E D 

2400 gal 15% HC1 

33. PRODUCTION 

Date First Production 

10-30-86 
D a t e o f T e s t 

_ 10-31-86 

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size ami type pump) 

Hours Tested 
PumPing 2" x 1 1/2" x 26' rod pump 

Choke Sixe 

Weil Status (Prod, or Skut-ui) 

Production 
Prod'n. For Oil - Bbl. 
Teat Period 

lh£L 

Gas - MCF 

_9J 

Water - Bbl. 

1 

Gas—Oil Ratio 

M2_ 
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. 

Hour Rate 
p. 

Gas - MCF 

9] 

Water _ Bbl. 

: L 

OU Gnrrlty _ API (Con.) 

Al*5 
34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

Sold to Vlarren Petroleum Company 

Test Witnessed By 

C. D. Tate 
J S . L i s t of Attachments 

C-103. C-104 
J6. / hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of tfus form is true and complete lo lAe best of my knowledge and belief. 

S I G N E D TITLE Petroleum Engineer 
O A T E 

11-3-86 
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atara lend, where six copies era required. See Rule HOS. 

sane. The torn ta to be filed In oulnbtpUcars except on 

INDICATE FORMATION T O P S IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION O F S T A T E 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

T . Anhy. 

T. Salt _ 

a Salt _ 

T. Yatea. 

T. 7 Rivera 

T. Queen 

T. Gray burg 

T. San Andrea. 

T. Glorieta 

Paddock 

1495 

2476 

3980 

Blinebry . 

Tubb 

Drinkard . 

Abo 75:% 
Wnlframp 8 9 4 0 

Penn. 9538 

T Cisco (Bough Q 9776 

No. 1, from-

No. 2, fjom_ 

No. S, fron 

Canyon 

Strawn . 

Atoka _ 

Mii» 

Devonian 

Silurian 

Montoya _ 

T. Simpson _ 

T . MeKee 

T. Ojo Alamo 

T. Kirtland-Fruit]and 

T. Pictured Cliffs 

Cliff Houee 

Menefee 

Point Lookout 

Mane os 

T. Ellenburger . 

T. Or. Wash 

T. Granite 

T. Delaware Sand . 

T. Bone Springs _ 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. Gallup 

. Base Greenhorn 

T. Dakota 

T. Morrison 

T. Todilto 

Entr ada 

Wing ate 

Chinle 

Permian 
Perm. "A" 

OIL OR SAS SANDS OR ZONES 
— . No. 4, f , r , | w 

.to_ No. 5, from. 

_to_ No. 6, from. 

T . Perm. " B " . 

T. Perm. " C " . 

Perm. " D " 

Leedvil le 
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T. 
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T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 
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.to 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data, on rate of water inflow aod elevation to which water rose in bole. 

No. 1, from -te_ Jeet. 

No. 2, from 

No. 3, front-

_to_ 

-to_ 

Jeet. 

Jeet. 

No. 4, from- Jeet. 
FORMATION RECORD (Artoeh oddit.ond sheets if necessary) 

Ff om T o 
T h j c k n * » * 

in F e c i 
F o r m a t i o n From T o 

T h i c k n e * • 

in Fee t 
Format ion 

0 430 430 Surface Sand 
430 1495 1065 Red beds, shale 

1495 3980 2485 Sand, dolomite, annhydrit 
3980 6862 2882 Dolomite 
6862 7596 734 Sand, dolomite, shale 
7596 8940 1334 Shale, dolomite 
8940 9538 598 Shale, lime 
9538 TD 362 Lime 



1.. / STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

January 20, 1987 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

JAN 2 2 1987 
Mi 

P.O. BOX 19BO 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 

(505) 393-6161 

Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 
P.O. Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702 

SUBJECT: Undesignated Well Placed i n Pool 

Gentlemen: 

According to the provisions of Division Order R-8388, e f f e c t i v e 
February 1, 1987, your State 22 Well No. 2 located i n Unit 0 of' 
Section 22, Township 14 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New 
Mexico, has been placed i n the newly created NORTH TULK-ABO POOL. 

Please amend your records to show t h i s change i n pool designation. 

Very t r u l y yours 

OILCONSERVATION DLViLSi; 

£/Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t I 

JS:bp 

cc: Koch O i l Co. P.O. Box 1558, Breckenridge, Texas 76024 
Warren Petroleum, P.O. Box 1589, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 
File 


